
 

  

Upward Bound & 
Upward Bound Math-Science 
41 Lawn Avenue 
Middletown, CT 06459 
wesleyan.edu/ubms 
@wesubms 

2023-24 Saturday Sessions 
Bus Schedule 

November 4th, December 2nd, January 20th, March 2nd, May 4th  
 

Middletown – Bus #1 
• Corner of Smith St. & West Lake Dr. – 8:45am 
• West Lake Dr. & Town Ridge – 8:47am 
• West Lake Dr. & Rising Trail Dr. – 8:49am 
• West Lake Dr & East St. – 8:51am 
• East St. & Sbona Dr. – 8:53am 
• Congdon St. & Nejako Dr. – 9:00am 
• Spencer Elementary School (207 Westfield St.) – 9:05am 
• Stoneycrest Dr. (do the loop in order to turn around) – 9:10am 
• Prospect St. & Columbus Ave. – 9:16am 
• Spring St. & Pearl St. – 9:20am 
• Main St. & Ferry St. – 9:24am 
• Hotchkiss St. & Church St. – 9:28am 
• Drop off – Exley Science Center – 265 Church St., Middletown, CT – 9:30am 

 
Middletown – Bus #2 

• Corner of Wesleyan Hills Rd. & South Main St. – 8:40am  
• Xavier HS (181 Randolph Rd.) – 8:50am 
• Bow Lane & Fairchild Rd. – 9:00am 
• Silver St. & Walnut St. – 9:05am 
• Maple St. & East Main St. – 9:10am 
• Warwick St. & Oak St. – 9:15am 
• Cross Street AME Zion Church (440 West St.) – 9:20am 
• Big Lots/Petco (820 Washington St.) – 9:24am 
• Drop off – Exley Science Center – 265 Church St., Middletown, CT – 9:30am 

 
Meriden – Bus #1 

• Hanover Elementary School (208 Main St.) – 8:35 
• Platt HS (220 Coe Ave.) – 8:41 
• Corner of Fowler Ave. & West Main St. – 8:45 
• Chamberlain Hwy. & Andrews St. – 8:50 
• Kensington Ave. & Bailey Ave. – 8:55am 
• Lewis Ave. & Springdale Ave. (Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Church) – 9:00am 



 

 
• Linsley Ave. & West Main St. – 9:03am 
• Prospect Ave. & New Hanover Ave. – 9:07am 
• Drop off – Exley Science Center – 265 Church St., Middletown, CT – 9:30am 

 
Meriden – Bus #2 

• Corner of Miller Ave. & Paddock Ave. – 8:20am 
• Old Stagecoach Rd. & Green Rd. – 8:30am 
• Pulaski Elementary School (100 Clearview Ave.) – 8:35am 
• Stop & Shop (416 East Main St.) – 8:43am 
• Sherman Ave. & Broad St. – 8:53am 
• Edison Middle School (1355 N. Broad St.) – 8:55am 
• Bee St. & Baldwin Ave. – 9:05am 
• Maloney HS (121 Gravel St.) – 9:10am 
• Drop off – Exley Science Center – 265 Church St., Middletown, CT – 9:30am 

 
End of Day 

• Pick up – Exley Science Center – 265 Church St., Middletown, CT – 12:30pm 
• Busses should drop off in reverse order. 

 


